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Assembly Instructions
SmartRack® Wide-Rack  

Air Inlet Duct Kit for Nexus 7 Series 
Switches
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Parts List – SRDUCTN7009

Assembly – SRDUCTN7009

Exhaust Box

2 	 Attach the Exhaust Box to the Left Rail.

1 	 Use two (2) M4 screws to secure the 
Rear Plate to the Inlet Box and one (1) 
M4 screw to secure the other Rear Plate 
to the Exhaust Box.

3 	 Attach the Inlet Box to the Right Rail.

Inlet Box Top Tray Bottom Tray

M6 x 16 Screw (x16)  M4 Screw (x7)

M6 Cup Washer (x16)  Rear Plate (x2)
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Assembly – SRDUCTN7009

4 	 Attach the Bottom Tray to the rail assemblies.

5 	 On the back of the unit, use four (4) M4 screws to secure 
the Bottom Tray to the Inlet Box and Exhaust Box.

6 	 Attach the Top Tray to the rail assemblies.

Parts List – SRDUCTN7004

Inlet Box Top Tray M6 x 16 Screw (x8)  M4 Screw (x4) M6 Cup Washer (x8)  Rear Plate
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Assembly – SRDUCTN7004

1 	 Attach the Inlet Box to the Right Rail.

2 	 Attach the Top Tray to 
the rail assemblies.
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3 	 On the back of the unit, use four (4) M4 screws 
to secure the Top Tray to the Inlet Box.


